 GP1107/GP1108
Copyright © 2006                                     1                                          GP1107 Rev. 1.01
www.grnpowers.com                 July, 2006
Green Power Semiconductor, Inc.
650mA CMOS LDO
DESCRIPTION  FEATURES
The GP1107/GP1108 650mA Low Dropout
and Low Noise micro-power Voltage Regulator

7
6
5
GP1107/GP1108
Copyright © 2006                 3                                            GP1107 Rev. 1.01
www.grnpowers.com                      March, 2006
 ORDER INFORMATION
Ordering Information
GP1107 XXXX    650mA Output current, without enable and bypass
GP1108 XXXX    650mA Output current
                 Package type: E: SOT89, F: SOT223, S: SO8
                 Operating temperature range: C: Commercial standard
                 Output voltage: 15: 1.5V, 16: 1.6V, 17: 1.7V,…, 33: 3.3V,…, 49: 4.9V, 50: 5.0V
Marking Information
Part Number/Marking Output Voltage Package Operating temperature
GP1108-15  1.5V SO8 Commercial standard
GP1108-18  1.8V SO8 Commercial standard
GP1108-25  2.5V SO8 Commercial standard
··· ··· ··· Commercial standard
GP1108-33  3.3V SO8 Commercial standard
··· ··· ··· Commercial standard
GP1107-15  1.5V SOT223 Commercial standard
GP1107-18  1.8V SOT223 Commercial standard
GP1107-25  2.5V SOT223 Commercial standard
··· ··· ··· Commercial standard
GP1107-33  3.3V SOT223 Commercial standard
··· ··· ··· Commercial standard
1107-15  1.5V SOT89 Commercial standard
1107-18  1.8V SOT89 Commercial standard
1107-25  2.5V SOT89 Commercial standard

protection circuit, which monitors and controls
the gate of the pass transistor and limiting
the output current to 900mA (Min.).
Dropout Voltage
Current flow through regulator’s pass PMOS
transistor cause Input-Output voltage drop, it
determines the lowest usable supply voltage.
The GP1107/GP1108 internal low RDSON
PMOS pass switch only present 200mV
dropout voltage at 200mA IOUT, it further
extend the battery useful end-of-life voltage.
The minimum input supply voltage follow the
following equation :
VIN(min) = VOUT+VDROPOUT
GP1107/GP1108
Copyright © 2006                 11                                            GP1107 Rev. 1.01
www.grnpowers.com                      March, 2006
SOT-223 DIMENSION
SOT89 DIMENSION
Dimensions in millimeters Dimensions in inches